



July 2019

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 002274/19

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk and Suffolk Constabularies on the 17th June 2019 in which you sought access to the following information:

The information that I am requesting relates to the authorities held by Specials for a study I am conducting.

This information is the number of:

- Specials
- Independent Specials

Number of Specials with:

- Cycle Authority
- A-B Car/Van Driving Authority (Basic)
- A-B D1 Carrier Driving Authority (Basic)
- A-B Basic Stop Driving Authority (Basic)
- Grade 1 Response Driving Authority (Standard)
- Grade 1 Response Initial Pursuit Driving Authority (Standard)

Number of Specials who are:

- Advanced Drivers
- Advanced Driver with TPAC Authority
- PSU Level 2 Trained
- PSU Level 3 Trained
- Taser Trained
- Firearms Trained

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 3rd July 2019.

Norfolk and Suffolk Constabularies have located the following information as relevant to your request.

SKILL	NORFOLK	SUFFOLK
Members of the Special Constabulary	192	141
Independent Specials	126	61
Cycle Authority	20	0
A-B Car/Van Driving Authority (Basic)	91	44
A-B D1 Carrier Driving Authority (Basic)	43	23

A-B Basic Stop Driving Authority (Basic)	71	12
Grade 1 Response Driving Authority (Standard)	43	24
Grade 1 Response Initial Pursuit Driving Authority (Standard)	10	0
PSU Level 3	97	141

The remainder of the questions are zero.